
2513 - Caramarthen West Planting Palette 

Trees
ID Botanical Name Common Name Girth/Diamater Quantity Native Notes

A ca 'S' Acer campestre 'Streetwise' Field Maple 'Streetwise' 14-16 25

B pen Betula pendula Common Silver Birch 14-16 18

C mon Crataegus monogyna Common Hawthorn 14-16 23

F syl Fagus sylvatica Common Beech 14-16 9

L st Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender silhouette' Slender Silhouette 14-16 27

Q pe Quercus petraea Sessile Oak 14-16 21

S auc Sorbus aucuparia Rowan 14-16 21

T co Tilia cordata Small Leaved Lime 14-16 11

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
A re Ajuga reptans Bugle 3L

C pe Carex pendula Pendulous Sedge 3L

D ca Deschampsia cespitosa Tufted Hair Grass 3L

E pu Echinacea purpurea Purple Coneflower 3L

E a r Euphorbia amygdaloides robbiae Mrs Robb's Bonnet 3L

G 'J B' Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' Cranesbill 'Johnson's Blue' 3L

H x h Helleborus x hybridus Hybrid Lenten Rose 3L

L mu Liriope muscari Big Blue Lilyturf 3L

L ca Lobelia cardinalis Cardinal Flower 3L

O vu Origanum vulgare Oregano 3L

R n 'H' Rudbeckia nitida 'Herbstsonne' Black-eyed Susan 'Herbstsonne' 3L

S of Salvia officinalis Common Sage 3L

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
B co 'P' Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' Elephant's Ears 'Purpurea' 3L

C pe Carex pendula Pendulous sedge 3L

D f-m Dryopteris filix-mas Male Fern 3L

I ps Iris pseudacorus Yellow Flag Iris 3L

L fo Libertia formosa Chilean Iris 3L

L sa Lythrum salicaria Purple Loosestrife 3L

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
A ca Acer campestre Common Maple 2L

C av Corylus avellana Common Hazel 2L

C mon Crataegus monogyna Common Hawthorn 2L

I aq Ilex aquifolium Common Holly 2L

L per Lonicera periclymenum Common Honeysuckle 2L

P sp Prunus spinosa Blackthorn 2L

R arv Rosa arvensis Field Rose 2L

V la Viburnum lantana Common Wayfaring Tree 2L

V op Viburnum opulus Guelder rose 2L

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
E 'A B' Escallonia 'Apple Blossom' Escallonia 'Apple Blossom' 2L

I c 'C' Ilex crenata 'Convexa' Box-leaved Holly 'Convexa' 2L

L an Lavandula angustifolia True Lavender 2L

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
B co 'P' Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' Elephant's Ears 'Purpurea' 2L

C p Caltha palustris Marsh Marigold 2L

D f-m Dryopteris filix-mas Male Fern 2L

I la Iris laevigata Smooth Iris 2L

I ps Iris pseudacorus Yellow Flag Iris 2L

L fo Libertia formosa Chilean Iris 2L

L sa Lythrum salicaria Purple Loosestrife 2L

R fl Ranunculus flammula Lesser Spearwort 2L

T mi Typha minima Dwarf Bulrush 2L
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Total 155

Ornamental Plant Mix

Rain Garden Mix

Native Hedge Mix

Ornamental Hedge

Bioretention Basin

Native Shrub Planting Mix

Shrub Planting Mix

Garden Mix

Grass/Meadow Planting Mix

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
C av Corylus avellana Common Hazel 2L Y
C san Cornus sanguinea Dogwood 2L Y

C mon Crataegus monogyna Common Hawthorn 2L Y
E eu Spindle 2L Y
L vu Ligustrum vulgare Common Privet 2L Y
P sp Prunus spinosa Blackthorn 2L Y
R can Rosa canina Dog Rose 2L Y
S ci Salix cinerea Grey Willow 2L Y
V la Viburnum lantana Common Wayfaring Tree 2L Y
V op Viburnum opulus Guelder rose 2L Y

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
C 'P B' Ceanothus 'Puget Blue' Californian Lilac 'Puget Blue' 2L

C ter Choisya ternata Mexican Orange Blossom 2L

C san 'M F' Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire' Dogwood 'Midwinter Fire' 2L

C av Corylus avellana Common Hazel 2L

G li Griselinia littoralis Broadleaf 2L

I c 'C' Ilex crenata 'Convexa' Box-leaved Holly 'Convexa' 2L

L vu Ligustrum vulgare Common Privet 2L

M aq Mahonia aquifolium Oregon Grape 2L

R can Rosa canina Dog Rose 2L

R 'Ke' Rosa 'Kent' Rose 'Kent' 2L

R of Rosmarinus officinalis Rosemary 2L

S ci Salix cinerea Grey Willow 2L

S ch Santolina chamaecyparissus Cotton Lavender 2L

S ja Skimmia japonica Japanese Skimmia 2L

V la Viburnum lantana Common Wayfaring Tree 2L

V op Viburnum opulus Guelder rose 2L

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
A at Allium atropurpureum Purple Flowered Onion 2L

B co 'P' Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea' Elephant's Ears 'Purpurea' 2L

D ca Deschampsia cespitosa Tufted Hair Grass 2L

D f-m Dryopteris filix-mas Male Fern 2L

E pu Echinacea purpurea Purple Coneflower 2L

E 'A B' Escallonia 'Apple Blossom' Escallonia 'Apple Blossom' 2L

G 'J B' Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' Cranesbill 'Johnson's Blue' 2L

H ra Hebe rakaiensis Rakai Hebe 2L

I c 'C' Ilex crenata 'Convexa' Box-leaved Holly 'Convexa' 2L

L an Lavandula angustifolia True Lavender 2L

L fo Libertia formosa Chilean Iris 2L

L mu Liriope muscari Big Blue Lilyturf 2L

O vu Origanum vulgare Oregano 2L

R n 'H' Rudbeckia nitida 'Herbstsonne' Black-eyed Susan 'Herbstsonne' 2L

S of Salvia officinalis Common Sage 2L

V mi 'G J' Vinca minor 'Gertrude Jekyll' Lesser Periwinkle 'Gertrude Jekyll' 2L

ID Botanical Name Common Name Size Quantity Native Notes
A od Anthoxanthum odoratum Sweet Vernal Grass 2L

C bu Carex buchananii Leatherleaf Sedge 2L

C cr Cynosurus cristatus Crested Dog's-tail 2L

F ru Festuca rubra Red Fescue 2L

H lan Holcus lanatus Yorkshire Fog 2L

L sy Luzula sylvatica Great Wood-rush 2L

M ca Molinia caerulea Purple Moor Grass 2L

Euonymus europaeus
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NOTES:

SCALE: Do not scale from this drawing.

SETTING OUT: All setting out, levels, dimensions to be agreed on site. Do not use 
the information on this drawing without checking all dimensions on site. Any 
discrepancies between drawings, specifications and site works are to be reported to 
The Urbanists. Order of construction and setting out is to be agreed on site.

CHECK: This drawing must be the latest revision, read in conjunction with all other 
drawings, details, specifications and schedules. All dimensions are in millimetres 
unless otherwise stated. Where any contradiction or uncertainty arises between the 
drawings and/or the schedule of works / specification, it is the Contractor's 
responsibility to seek verification from The Urbanists before proceeding. No claims 
will be met by The Urbanists, where the Contractor continues work in absence of 
such confirmation.
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